—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Chief of Police

CDS Director/Redev Director
Public Works Director

Fire Chief

Finance Director

Dep PW Director/City Engineer
Dep PW Director/FS Manager
Fire Captain

Police Captain

Police Captain

Administrative Serv Director
Interim Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Captain

Battalion Chief/Fire Marshall
Fire Captain

Assistant City Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Dep City Mgr/Director of P & L
Fire Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Laboratory Superintendent

Principal Civil Engineer

City

Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville

Porterville

Department
Administrative Services
Police

Community Development
Public Works - Engineering
Fire

Finance

Public Works - Engineering
Public Works - Water

Fire

Police

Police

Administrative Services
Fire

Fire

Fire

Police

Fire

Fire

Public Works - Engineering
Fire

Fire

Police

Police

Parks & Leisure Services
Fire

Police

Fire

Police

Police

Public Works - Laboratory
Public Works - Engineering

Total Wages

$135,013
$127,200
$124,992
$123,816
$120,853
$118,596
$112,608
$112,608
$111,610
$107,640
$107,640
$99,367
$98,292
$95,557
$94,480
$91,879
$91,318
$91,017
$90,892
$89,448
$89,007
$88,990
$88,757
$87,615
$85,845
$83,379
$82,286
$80,852
$79,892
$79,705
$79,304



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Administrative Analyst ||
Project Manager

Police Sergeant

City Librarian

IT Manager

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Parks & Leisure Svcs Director

Fire Engineer

Police Officer
Project/Construction Mgr
Development Associate
Development Associate
Police Sergeant

WWTF Superintendent
Police Officer K-9

Police Sergeant

FS Shop Superintendent
Police Captain

Police Detective
Associate Planner
Police Officer K-9

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Lieutenant

Police Officer

Associate Engineer

Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville

Porterville

Police

Police

Community Development
Community Development
Police

Parks & Leisure Services
Finance

Police

Police

Police

Parks & Leisure Services
Fire

Police

Public Works - Engineering
Community Development
Community Development
Police

Public Works - Wwtf
Police

Police

Public Works - Shop
Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Fire

Police

Public Works - Engineering

$78,933
$77,779
$77,714
$77,365
$77,322
$77,213
$76,882
$76,380
$74,588
$74,518
$74,235
$73,964
$73,892
$73,552
$73,428
$73,428
$72,372
$71,938
$71,622
$71,481
$71,424
$71,237
$70,696
$70,450
$70,264
$70,095
$69,926
$69,681
$69,620
$69,410
$69,370
$69,180



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Purchasing Agent
Firefighter
Administrative Analyst |
Fire Engineer

Field Serv Superintendent
Police Officer

Police Detective

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer
Firefighter

Fire Engineer

Police Officer
Administrative Analyst ||
Police Detective

Police Officer
Development Assistant
Police Detective

Police Officer

HR Analyst |

Mechanic Il

Fire Engineer
Firefighter

Police Detective
Administrative Analyst |
Water Utility Worker Il
Police Detective

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Witr Utility Superintendent
HR Analyst |
Communication Dispatcher

Police Sergeant

Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville

Porterville

Finance

Fire

Finance

Fire

Public Works - Refuse
Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Administrative Services
Public Works - Shop
Fire

Fire

Police

Parks & Leisure Services
Public Works - Water
Police

Fire

Police

Field Services - Water
Administrative Services
Police

Police

$69,180
$68,317
$67,140
$66,854
$66,269
$66,244
$65,935
$65,770
$65,743
$65,203
$65,160
$65,150
$65,013
$64,552
$64,538
$64,537
$64,453
$64,379
$64,356
$63,856
$63,746
$63,195
$63,160
$62,711
$62,530
$62,506
$62,469
$62,286
$61,872
$61,437
$61,375
$61,275



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Budget/Project Manager
Airport Manager

Police Officer K-9
Firefighter

Firefighter

Porterville
Porterville
Porterville
Porterville

Porterville

Community Development
Airport

Police

Parks & Leisure Services

Fire

$61,137
$60,901
$60,753
$60,612
$60,604



