	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Porterville	Administrative Services	\$135,013
2.	Chief of Police		Porterville	Police	\$127,200
3.	CDS Director/Redev Director		Porterville	Community Development	\$124,992
4.	Public Works Director		Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$123,816
5.	Fire Chief		Porterville	Fire	\$120,853
6.	Finance Director		Porterville	Finance	\$118,596
7.	Dep PW Director/City Engineer		Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$112,608
8.	Dep PW Director/FS Manager		Porterville	Public Works - Water	\$112,608
9.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$111,610
10.	Police Captain		Porterville	Police	\$107,640
11.	Police Captain		Porterville	Police	\$107,640
12.	Administrative Serv Director		Porterville	Administrative Services	\$99,367
13.	Interim Fire Chief		Porterville	Fire	\$98,292
14.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$95,557
15.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$94,480
16.	Police Captain		Porterville	Police	\$91,879
17.	Battalion Chief/Fire Marshall		Porterville	Fire	\$91,318
18.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$91,017
19.	Assistant City Engineer		Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$90,892
20.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$89,448
21.	Fire Captain		Porterville	Fire	\$89,007
22.	Police Sergeant		Porterville	Police	\$88,990
23.	Police Sergeant		Porterville	Police	\$88,757
24.	Dep City Mgr/Director of P & L		Porterville	Parks & Leisure Services	\$87,615
25.	Fire Lieutenant		Porterville	Fire	\$85,845
26.	Police Lieutenant		Porterville	Police	\$83,379
27.	Fire Lieutenant		Porterville	Fire	\$82,286
28.	Police Sergeant		Porterville	Police	\$80,852
29.	Police Lieutenant		Porterville	Police	\$79,892
30.	Laboratory Superintendent		Porterville	Public Works - Laboratory	\$79,705
31.	Principal Civil Engineer		Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$79,304

32.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$78,933
33.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$77,779
34.	Administrative Analyst II	Porterville	Community Development	\$77,714
35.	Project Manager	Porterville	Community Development	\$77,365
36.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$77,322
37.	City Librarian	Porterville	Parks & Leisure Services	\$77,213
38.	IT Manager	Porterville	Finance	\$76,882
39.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$76,380
40.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$74,588
41.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$74,518
42.	Parks & Leisure Svcs Director	Porterville	Parks & Leisure Services	\$74,235
43.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$73,964
44.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$73,892
45.	Project/Construction Mgr	Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$73,552
46.	Development Associate	Porterville	Community Development	\$73,428
47.	Development Associate	Porterville	Community Development	\$73,428
48.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$72,372
49.	WWTF Superintendent	Porterville	Public Works - Wwtf	\$71,938
50.	Police Officer K-9	Porterville	Police	\$71,622
51.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$71,481
52.	FS Shop Superintendent	Porterville	Public Works - Shop	\$71,424
53.	Police Captain	Porterville	Police	\$71,237
54.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$70,696
55.	Associate Planner	Porterville	Community Development	\$70,450
56.	Police Officer K-9	Porterville	Police	\$70,264
57.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$70,095
58.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$69,926
59.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$69,681
60.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$69,620
61.	Fire Lieutenant	Porterville	Fire	\$69,410
62.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$69,370
63.	Associate Engineer	Porterville	Public Works - Engineering	\$69,180

64.	Purchasing Agent	Porterville	Finance	\$69,180
65.	Firefighter	Porterville	Fire	\$68,317
66.	Administrative Analyst I	Porterville	Finance	\$67,140
67.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$66,854
68.	Field Serv Superintendent	Porterville	Public Works - Refuse	\$66,269
69.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$66,244
70.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$65,935
71.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$65,770
72.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$65,743
73.	Firefighter	Porterville	Fire	\$65,203
74.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$65,160
75.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$65,150
76.	Administrative Analyst II	Porterville	Community Development	\$65,013
77.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$64,552
78.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$64,538
79.	Development Assistant	Porterville	Community Development	\$64,537
80.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$64,453
81.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$64,379
82.	HR Analyst I	Porterville	Administrative Services	\$64,356
83.	Mechanic II	Porterville	Public Works - Shop	\$63,856
84.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$63,746
85.	Firefighter	Porterville	Fire	\$63,195
86.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$63,160
87.	Administrative Analyst I	Porterville	Parks & Leisure Services	\$62,711
88.	Water Utility Worker III	Porterville	Public Works - Water	\$62,530
89.	Police Detective	Porterville	Police	\$62,506
90.	Fire Engineer	Porterville	Fire	\$62,469
91.	Police Officer	Porterville	Police	\$62,286
92.	Wtr Utility Superintendent	Porterville	Field Services - Water	\$61,872
93.	HR Analyst I	Porterville	Administrative Services	\$61,437
94.	Communication Dispatcher	Porterville	Police	\$61,375
95.	Police Sergeant	Porterville	Police	\$61,275

96.	Budget/Project Manager	Porterville	Community Development	\$61,137
97.	Airport Manager	Porterville	Airport	\$60,901
98.	Police Officer K-9	Porterville	Police	\$60,753
99.	Firefighter	Porterville	Parks & Leisure Services	\$60,612
100.	Firefighter	Porterville	Fire	\$60,604